502188629 01/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BSP Software LLC	01/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avnet, Inc.
Street Address:	2211 S. 47th Street
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7945589
Patent Number:	8073863
Application Number:	12369406
Application Number:	12578669
Application Number:	13250604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3122910864 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122910860

Email: docket-us@lsk-iplaw.com Correspondent Name: Lempia Summerfield Katz LLC

Address Line 1: One N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10126-07000Z
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. Christopher Braidwood

Total Attachments: 2

source=patent_assignment#page1.tif source=patent_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029595 FRAME: 0219

502188629

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment having an effective date of Nov 1, 2012, from BSP Software LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, having an address of 1701 Golf Road, Tower III, Suite 604, Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 ("Assignor") to Avnet, Inc., a New York corporation, having an address of 2211 S. 47th Street, Phoenix, AZ 85034 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A, including the entire right, title and interest in and to all counterpart patent applications and patents in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file patent applications in countries foreign to the United States claiming priority to any of the patents or patent applications listed in Schedule A; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions of any of the parent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative.

On behalf of Assignor, BSP Software LLC

Andrew G. Rachmiel

Title: UP Soldware Solution, Burness And thus

PATENT

Date: 1/1/13

REEL: 029595 FRAME: 0220

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent/Application Number	Title
7,945,589	Integrated Change Management in a Business Intelligence Environment
8,073,863	Batch Management of Metadata in a Business Intelligence Architecture
12/369,406	Integrated Version Control in a Business Intelligence Environment
12/578,669	Integrated Change Management in a Business Intelligence Environment
13/250,604	Batch Management of Metadata in a Business Intelligence Architecture

PATENT

REEL: 029595 FRAME: 0221